

SLP(C)... 1052 OF 2001

ITEM No.17 & 58

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...1052/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2000 in WP 3264/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UPADHYAYA NEERAJ RAJAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP(C) NOS. /2001 CC 1428, 1438, 1431, 1442/2001, SLP(C)
3069/2001

Date : 19/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, S.G.
Mrs. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to respondents Nos. 3 to 7 only subject
to the condition that whatever may be the outcome of the
proceedings in this case, the benefit of the order of the High
Court so far as student respondent No.1 in each of these cases
shall not be disturbed.

.SP1

Charanjit

[R.K. Kumar]
Court Master