

R

SLP(C)No. 3821 OF 2001  
ITEM No.203

Court No. 2

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3821/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2000 in WP 3264/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)  
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UPADHYAYA NEERAJ RAJAT & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(C)No.14388/2001(With appln(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
) (For final disposal), SLP(C)No.3069/2001(With appn 9s) for exemption from filing c/c of the im  
pugned judgment and with pryer for interim relief) (For final disposal), SLP(C)No.3822/2001(Wit  
h appln(s)for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal), S  
LP(C)No.3823/2001(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal), SLP(C)No.3824/2001(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with pra  
yer for interim relief)(For final disposal), SLP(C)No.4466/2001(With appln9s) for c/delay in fi  
ling SLP and with prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date : 12/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)/Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Respondent(s)Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Pending proceedings, interim order to continue.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master





