

(IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.10208 OF 2003

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UPADHYAYA NEERAJ RAJAT & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH C.A.NO.10213/2003, C.A.No.10212/2003, C.A.No.10211/2003,
C.A.No.10215/2003, C.A.No.10210/2003 and C.A.No.10209/2003

O R D E R

The Respondents already must have completed their
internship by this time. Thus, the main relief sought for has
become infructuous. However, we dispose of the appeals, leaving
open the question to be decided in other appropriate case.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;
25TH MARCH, 2010
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10208 OF 2003

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UPADHYAYA NEERAJ RAJAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10209 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 10210 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 10211 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 10212 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 10213 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 10215 of 2003

Date: 25/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)
Mr.H.K.Puri, Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of, in terms of the
signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Asst.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)